ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No - OA 892 OF 2016

Lal Mohah De Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
<u>28.02.2019</u>	For the Applicant : Mrs. S. Mitra, Learned Advocate.	
	For the State Respondents : Mrs. S. Agarwal, Learned Advocate.	
	For A.G.(A&E), W.B. : Mr. B. Mitra, Departmental Representative.	
	The applicant has prayed for direction upon the	
	respondents for refixation of pay and revision of pension	
	in pursuance of office order dated September 02, 2014.	
	By placing on record a copy of memo no. 1035 dated	
	August 24, 2017 issued by the Director of Argiculture &	
	Ex-Officio Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Mrs. S.	
	Agarwal, Learned Counsel representing the state	
	respondents submits that pay of applicant has already	
	been revised on August 24, 2017. Similarly, Mr. B. Mitra,	
	the departmental representative of the respondent A.G.,	
	W.B. has placed on record revised order of pension issued	
	in favour of the applicant in terms of Pension Sanctioning	
	Authority's Sanction No. 378 dated May 3, 2018. A copy	
	of revised pension order and a copy of order of revision of	
	pay of the applicant were supplied to Mrs. Mitra, Learned	
	Counsel representing the applicant. Mrs. Mitra, Learned	

ORDER SHEET Lal Mohah De Form No. Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors. Case No. OA 892 OF 2016 Counsel submits that the grievance ventilated by the applicant in the original application has already been addressed by the state respondents by issuing order of revision of pay and by issuing order of revision of pension in favour of the applicant. In view of such submission from the Bar, the original application stands disposed of. Let a plain copy of the order be supplied to all the parties. (S.K.DAS) (R.K.BAG) Member (A) Member (J) H.S